Procurement of equipment for Mother and Child Institute Dr Vukan Čupić, Belgrade
IOP/38-2019/UHI
Clarification No.7
[bookmark: _GoBack]Issued on 11th of Jun 2020
 

[bookmark: _Hlk42771827]Question 1: 
[bookmark: _Hlk42695723]We regard to the Lot 5, Position 5.6 Optiflow nasal high flow system, Item 10 – „Infant breathing circuit kit with pressure relief valve“, is it acceptable to offer the infant breathing circuit kit with pressure relief valve with the lenght 1.6m?

Answer 1: We confirm.

Question 2: 
In Lot 7, Surgical Instruments, in the Technical Specifications table, we observed 2 discrepancies in the quantity of sets in the Price schedule table and the Technical specifications table.
1) For ID 7.23 Set for hand surgery, in the Price schedule table quantity of 1 piece of the set is stated, while for the same set, in the Technical Specification table, the quantity of 2 pieces of the set is stated.
2) For ID 7.24 Set for surgical interventions in local anesthesia, in Price schedule, the quantity of 3 pieces of the set is stated, while in the Technical Specification table, the quantity of 4 pieces of this same set is stated.
We kindly ask you for your opinion on manner of filling the tables in relation with the mentioned observed technical error.

Answer 2: In Lot 7,  the quantities  (QTY) that are valid are in the price schedule.

Question 3: 
It is acceptable to submit the Bid Security whose date of issuance is unchanged, i.e. 30th January 2020; the validity date unchanged, i.e. 31st December 2020, but with the amended submission date which is 16th June 2020?

Answer 3: It is acceptable..
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